## RESOLUTION NO. 183

A RESOLUTION SUPPORTING THE ESTABLISHMENT OF A NEW SEAWALL BY THE ASSOCIATION OF VILLAGE COUNCIL PRESIDENTS AND THE CITY COUNCIL WITHIN THE CITY OF BETHEL'S JURISDICTIONAL BOUNDARIES.

WHEREAS, the City of Bethel is dependent upon the deep sea port and seawall area bordering the Kuskokwim River front within Bethel's jurisdictional boundaries; and

WHEREAS, the Association of Village Council Presidents is engaged in supporting and developing a plan of action for improving the Kuskokwim River front seawall area within Bethel; and

WHEREAS, the City of Bethel is responsible for maintaining the new dock facility and existing seawall area located on such river front within the City's jurisdictional boundaries; and

WHEREAS, the residents of the Yukon/Kuskokwim Delta Region are dependent upon transportation services provided by the public and private sector utilizing the Bethel deep sea port and seawall area; and

WHEREAS, current erosion and decay conditions of the seawall area within Bethel have negatively affected the economic and social conditions of the residents of the Yukon/Kuskokwim Delta Region; and

WHEREAS, the cost of corrective measures associated with the seawall area in Bethel would not be far in excess of the public benefits to be realized;

NOW THEREFORE, LET IT BE RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Bethel hereby supports the Association of Village Council Presidents and their plan of action for developing and constructing a renovated or newly established seawall for the Kuskokwim River front located within the City of Bethel.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 21th day of Aunua , 1977.

APPROVED:

ATTEST:

C Kinegal